CENTERS F	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FORM					
STATEMENT C	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY					
NO HARM WI	TH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM		A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:					
FOR SNFs ANI	) NFs	345303	B. WING	12/9/2016					
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•					
THE LAUR	ELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE	70 SWEETEN C ASHEVILLE, NO							
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN	CIES							
F 159	483.10(c)(2)-(5) FACILITY MANAGE	MENT OF PERSONAI	FUNDS						
	Upon written authorization of a resident, the facility must hold, safeguard, manage, and account for the personal funds of the resident deposited with the facility, as specified in paragraphs (c)(3)-(8) of this section.								
	accounts) that is separate from any of the	The facility must deposit any resident's personal funds in excess of \$50 in an interest bearing account (or accounts) that is separate from any of the facility's operating accounts, and that credits all interest earned on resident's funds to that account. (In pooled accounts, there must be a separate accounting for each resident's share.)							
	The facility must maintain a resident's personal funds that do not exceed \$50 in a non-interest bearing account, interest-bearing account, or petty cash fund.								
	The facility must establish and maintain according to generally accepted account facility on the resident's behalf.		a full and complete and separate accounting resident's personal funds entrusted to the	,					
	The system must preclude any comming person other than another resident.	ling of resident funds v	with facility funds or with the funds of any						
	The individual financial record must be or his or her legal representative.	The individual financial record must be available through quarterly statements and on request to the resident or his or her legal representative.							
	The facility must notify each resident that receives Medicaid benefits when the amount in the resident's account reaches \$200 less than the SSI resource limit for one person, specified in section 1611(a)(3)(B) of the Act; and that, if the amount in the account, in addition to the value of the resident's other nonexempt resources, reaches the SSI resource limit for one person, the resident may lose eligibility for Medicaid or SSI.								
	l .	d staff interviews the fa	ncility failed to provide cognitively intact mpled residents reviewed for personal fund	s					
	The findings included:								
		1. Review of the medical record revealed Resident #46 was admitted on 10/29/09. The quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 09/23/16 revealed Resident #46 had severely impaired cognition, unclear speech, and was able to understand others.							
	During an interview on 12/05/16 at 3:00	During an interview on 12/05/16 at 3:00 PM Resident #46 stated the facility did not let her know how much							

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

JENTERS F	FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FORM						
STATEMENT (	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY						
NO HARM WI	ITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM		A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:						
FOR SNFs AN	D NFs	345303	B. WING	12/9/2016						
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE	70 SWEETEN CI	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  ASHEVILLE, NC							
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC	CIES								
F 159	Continued From Page 1									
	money was in her personal funds account	money was in her personal funds account and did not provide her with a quarterly personal funds statement.								
	statements were sent out quarterly to the restatement was mailed to the resident's Pow 07/01/16 through 09/30/16 was reviewed Resident #46's statement went to a family A follow up interview was conducted with									
	funds statement was sent to the person wh Office Manager indicated there was not a a new one with Resident #46. The Busine	funds statement was sent to the person who signed the resident's patient trust fund agreement. The Business Office Manager indicated there was not a trust fund agreement in Resident #46's file and she would complete a new one with Resident #46. The Business Office Manager further stated Resident #46 was competent and capable and she planned to ask Resident #46 if she wanted the quarterly personal funds statement delivered to her or her POA.								
	would expect residents to receive a copy of Administrator further stated Resident #46 right word. During a follow up interview	An interview was conducted with the Administrator on 12/09/16 at 12:02 PM. The Administrator stated she would expect residents to receive a copy of their quarterly personal funds statement if they wanted one. The Administrator further stated Resident #46's cognition was good but she sometimes had trouble finding the right word. During a follow up interview on 12/09/16 at 12:29 PM the Administrator indicated the current system was for the person who signed the resident's patient trust fund agreement to receive the quarterly personal funds statement.								
	l l	2. Review of the medical record revealed Resident #81 was admitted on 09/02/09. The quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 09/20/16 revealed Resident #81 was cognitively intact and able to make her needs known.								
			d the facility did not let her know how mucer with a quarterly personal funds statemen							
	statements were sent out quarterly to the restatement was mailed to the resident's Pov 07/01/16 through 09/30/16 was reviewed	An interview with the Business Office Manager on 12/08/16 at 4:02 PM revealed personal funds account statements were sent out quarterly to the resident if they were able to make decisions and if not the quarterly statement was mailed to the resident's Power of Attorney (POA). Resident #81's patient trust statement for 07/01/16 through 09/30/16 was reviewed during the interview and the Business Office Manager noted Resident #81's statement went to a family member who served as her POA.								
	During a follow up interview on 12/09/16 funds statement was sent to the person where Resident #81's patient trust fund agreement	ho signed the resident's	s patient trust fund agreement. Review of							

ENTERS F	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FO					
TATEMENT C	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY					
O HARM WI	TH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM		A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:					
OR SNFs ANI	) NFs	345303	B. WING	12/9/2016					
AME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, (	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•					
	ELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE	70 SWEETEN CI ASHEVILLE, NO							
	1	ASHE VILLE, IX							
O REFIX AG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN	CIES							
159	Continued From Page 2								
	had never had a copy of her quarterly pe	A follow up interview was conducted with Resident #81 on 12/09/16 at 11:33 AM. Resident #81 stated she had never had a copy of her quarterly personal funds statement delivered to her but had recently gone to the business office and requested and received a copy.							
	would expect residents to receive a copy	of their quarterly perso 6 at 12:29 PM the Adm	inistrator indicated the current system was						

PRINTED: 01/11/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING _			C <b>12/09/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELS OF GREENTREE F	RIDGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	CODE	= 00.=0.0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CEACH CORRECTIVE ACCORDES REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 201 SS=D	the facility, and not tr resident from the facilischarge is necessal and the resident's net facility;  The transfer or dischithe resident's health the resident no longe provided by the facility.  The safety of individual endangered;  The health of individual endangered;  The resident has failed appropriate notice, to under Medicare or M For a resident who be after admission to a refacility may charge a charges under Medicare of Medica	nit each resident to remain in ansfer or discharge the lity unless the transfer or ry for the resident's welfare eds cannot be met in the arge is appropriate because has improved sufficiently so r needs the services cy; hals in the facility is lals in the facility would ered; ed, after reasonable and pay for (or to have paid edicaid) a stay at the facility. ecomes eligible for Medicaid hursing facility, the nursing resident only allowable aid; or operate.  The is not met as evidenced iew, staff and family a failed to permit 1 of 3	F 2	The facility will continue to resident to remain the facility unless the transfer necessary for the resident the residents needs cannot the residents needs cannot the residents needs.	ility and not resident from the or discharge is t's welfare and	1/11/17

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

12/30/2016 **Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING		4	C 2/09/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	2/09/2016	
				70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD	<i>,</i> _		
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTREE F	RIDGE		ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 201	Continued From pag	e 1	F 20	01			
	The findings included	d:		facility.			
	09/26/16 to a dually of payment could be by diagnoses included consufficiency, congestedema, hypertension	Imitted to the facility on certified bed which meant Medicare or Medicaid. Her cardiac issues, chronic renal tive heart failure, pulmonary I, likely dementia syndrome, ailure and chronic kidney		Resident #40 no longer resid facility. No negative outcome identified relating to this observed resident #40's HCPOA spok Social Worker on 1/6/17 and offer of transferring back to the LTC.	e was ervation. te with facility declined the		
	10/06/16 coded Resi impaired cognition, hand requiring extensiof daily living skills exoxygen therapy, occuphysical therapy. The and family participate the resident, her ove unknown or uncertain discharge plan to the The cognition Care A 10/07/16 noted a reference of the cognition of the cognition of the cognition care A to the cognition of the	num Data Set (MDS) dated dent #40 with moderately aving no mood or behaviors, ive care with most activities except eating. She received upational therapy and e MDS noted the resident ed in the goal setting and per rall goal for discharge was n. The MDS noted an active e community was in process.		Current residents in dually ce have the potential to be affect residents in dually certified by responsible parties) were intention requests for changes to complanned discharge goals were All new admissions in dually (or their responsible parties) interviewed to determine discontinuous team will and any changes to the discontinuous will be reflected in the medical Social Worker #1, Social Worker	cted. Current eds (or their erviewed and urrent care re identified. certified beds will be charge goals. Il be updated harge goal al record.		
	potential for discharge was for Resident #40 discharge back home based on the resider  Social Service notes Social Worker (SW) previous lived in a home	dated 10/07/16 written by #1 stated the resident had buse alone, participated in ement and stated she was in		the Rehabilitation Coordinator inserviced by the Administrate facility's policy for discharge particles and the interdisciplinary team will inserviced by the Administrate facility's policy for discharge particles and Regular Assurance Manager, and Regular Assurance Manager, with the of the Regional Long Term Combudsman shall conduct a analysis regarding the facility	or on the planning.  Il be or on the planning.  e Regional gional Quality e assistance are root cause		

OLIVILIV	OT OIL WEDIONILE &	MEDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO				CIVID IVE	7. 0000 0001
	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING COMPLE						
				_		(	С
		345303	B. WING				09/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE LANG	RELS OF GREENTREE R	NDCE		7	0 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
THE LAU	NELS OF GREENTREE R	IIDGE		A	SHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 201	written by SW #1 state what was being said comprehend what was resident was noted we memory impairments making decisions regular Discharge plans were Review of Care Confi 10/13/16 noted this we conference. The note was invited but declin Responsible Party (Rincluded by phone. To current status and his with her status at hor hospitalization. The discussed and the Riccould not return home.	seessment dated 10/07/16 ted the resident understood to her, but did not as happening to her. The with long and short term and was not capable of arding daily life and care. a uncertain at this time.  Berence Minutes dated was the initial care as stated that Resident #40 and to attend. The are the property of the proof of the pr	F	201	cessation of Medicare benefits and communication of discharges since January 1, 2016. The root cause analyshall specify the systemic changes needed to foster sustained compliance rather than cyclic compliance with the requirements of participation. The facishall specify in writing who will be responsible and accountable for the provision of compliance with resident discharges.  A copy of the root cause analysis was emailed to Assistant Section Chief on 1/10/17.  The governing body/designee, Regional Operations Manager and, Regional Quality Assurance Manager, shall subta written report of the systemic change initiated in the facility to foster a culture	ity al nit s	
	was informed of the "be made for long terr RP reported she had application and was i it. The interdisciplinar term care referral and the RP in the transfer specify any special rewould prevent the restacility.  Review of the Notice letter revealed the RF 10/20/16 that Medica 10/24/16.  Resident #40 was dis	waitlist" here. Referrals will n care at other facilities. The			quality and safety with a particular focular on resident centered care. Reports she provided thereafter to the state more for six months.  A QA monitoring tool will be utilized to ensure ongoing compliance by Social Workers. Social Workers will interview new admissions in dually certified beds their responsible parties weekly x 6 months to ensure that resident/responsible party discharge gare being honored. Variances will be corrected at the time of the interviews additional education provided when indicated.  Interview results will be reported to the	s all thly all s or pals	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUBUILDING COMPLE			
			7 56.25				С
		345303	B. WING _				2/09/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
				70	0 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTREE F	RIDGE		Α	SHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 201	Continued From page	e 3	F 2	201			
	transfer sheet listed t	he reason for transfer as			Administrator weekly for the next 6		
	"Per Family Request				months and concerns will be reported	.O	
					the Quality Assurance Committee durir	ıg	
	1 -	as conducted on 12/07/16 at P. The RP stated that			monthly meetings.		
	Resident #40 was ve	ry sick in the hospital but the			An additional QA monitoring tool will be	3	
	hospital thought reha	bilitation would be beneficial			utilized to ensure ongoing compliance	by	
	to Resident #40. RP	•			the Regional Long Term Care		
		a facility that would and			Ombudsman. The Regional Long Terr		
	could provide long term care after rehabilitation was completed because she did not want to have				Care Ombudsman will randomly interv		
	•			new admissions in dually certified beds	or or		
		to another facility following			their responsible parties bi-weekly to		
		/ithin 2 weeks of admission, W) #2 and rehabilitation			ensure that resident/responsible party discharge goals are being honored.		
	1	e RP about her long term			Variances will be corrected at the time	of	
		10. She told them her goal			the interviews and additional education		
	1 ~	the resident to stay in the			provided when indicated.		
	_	r at that time there was no			<b>P</b>		
	1 -	e placed on the waiting list.			Continued compliance will be monitore	d	
	I .	40 had been in the facility			through random resident/responsible		
	previously in March 2	2016 and had been on the			party interviews by the Regional		
		rm care at that time. The RP			Operations Manager/designee, and		
	•	vas told Resident #40 was in			results of interviews will be reported to	the	
		d and if she was not out of			facility's Quality Assurance Program.		
	I	date, she would have to pay					
	·	ted she complained, stated			The Social Worker will bring		
	I .	eady and she could not take ue to dementia. RP stated			results/information to QA Committee for		
		if the resident was moved to			compliance monitoring for 6 months or until resolved and additional		
		n semiprivate as long as she			education/training will be provided for		
		acility. The facility gave the			issues identified.		
	1 -	lities in the area and she					
		e. She stated that she would					
	have selected another	er facility for rehabilitation if					
	she knew this facility	would not keep her after the					
	resident completed re	ehabilitation.					
	On 12/09/2010 at 12	226 AM on intension					
	I .	26 AM an interview was 41 and SW #2. They stated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	I) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
	345303	B. WING				09/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF GREENTREE RIDG			70	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  SHEVILLE, NC 28803	127	03/2010
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
2 weeks of admission what admitted for rehabilitation stay long term, which has social workers, then they the stay. They stated the to move to the long term would be more consister. They stated there was a care side kept by the mamedical leave) but that a certified for Medicare and resident was in house the Resident #40, the social wanted to remain in a pricould not accommodate stated they did not docur private room by the RP. private room was not covand the RP did not want the room rate.  Interview with the Rehab 12/09/16 at 9:28 AM reverse.	n. If a resident chose to ppened often per the a tried to accommodate by encouraged residents care side so that there are with roommates.  wait list for the long term arketing staff (who was on all beds were dually defected and once a sey could stay. Specific to workers stated the Resivate room and they that request. SW #1 ment the request for a SW #2 stated that a vered under Medicaid to pay the difference in solilitation Coordinator on sealed she could not recall ent #40's plans on leaving the recall why the resident solility.  EFREE FROM SS  Int to be free from any seed for purposes of see, and not required to call symptoms.		221			1/6/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С
		345303	B. WING _		12/09/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	
				70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD	
THE LAUI	RELS OF GREENTRE	EE RIDGE		ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETION BE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 221	Continued From p	page 5	F 2	21	
	Based on observinterviews, the fact sampled resident seat belt free of remedical diagnosis	ations, record review and staff cility failed to maintain 1 of 1 who utilized a self releasing estraints. Resident #141 had no or medical justification for the ne was unable to release.		The facility will continue to each resident is free from an restraints imposed for purpodiscipline or convenience, a required to treat the residen symptoms.	ny physical uses of nd not
	The findings included:  Resident #141 was admitted to the facility on 06/14/14. Her diagnoses included Alzheimer's			Resident #141 no longer uti releasing seatbelt. No nega was identified relating to this	itive outcome
	Disease, dementi	a, anxiety disorder, major er, spinal stenosis, and history		Current residents with device have the potential to be affer residents with devices in place reviewed to ensure that each	cted. Current ce were
	dated 04/04/16 co unclear speech, s usually understan cognition, having requiring extensiv bed mobility, trans She was noted to balance self durin	ge Minimum Data Set (MDS) oded Resident #141 as having ometimes being understood, ding, having severely impaired no mood issues, no behaviors, re assistance of 2 persons for effers and being nonambulatory. need staff assistance to g transitions, having had 2 or n-major injury and having no		required to treat the residen symptoms. In addition, all n admissions will be assessed initiating any device to ensure is required to treat the residency symptoms.  Unit Manager #1, NA #1, NA Nurse #1 will be inserviced on the facility's policy for util with the potential to be restricted.	t's medical ew d prior to re the device ents' medical  A #2, and by the ADON izing devices
	dated 04/18/16 de displaying inatten easily distracted, difficulty following severely impaired stating she had a family request.	esessment (CAA) for cognition escribed Resident #141 as tion, disorganized thinking, out of touch with reality, having what is said to her, and having cognition. The CAA continued seat belt in her wheelchair per dated 04/16/16 noted she had		All nurses and nursing assis inserviced by the ADON on policy for utilizing devices w potential to be restraints.  A QA monitoring tool will be ensure ongoing compliance The ADON will observe all redevices having the potential restraints 3 times a week x 4	the facility's ith the  utilized to by the ADON. esidents with to be
	severely impaired	cognition and a history of s CAA also stated she had a		weekly x 4 weeks then rand month to ensure that device	omly x 1

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION LINEARING TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTA		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345303	B. WING _		1:	C 2/09/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELS OF GREENTREE R	RIDGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 221	which she frequently  The most recent MDS 09/17/16, coded Resi impaired cognition, be requiring extensive as daily living skills. She or more falls without is and had no restraints  The most recent quar Intervention Evaluation completed by the Uni evaluation stated Resi awareness, was unal stand/transfer/ambulate body alignment, was and was unable to fol noted that Resident # balance or trunk cont change in her condition section of this form, it seat belt in the wheel promote safety. The could easily remove to consistently and it was  The care plan, original last updated 09/22/16 problem/conclusion were leasing seat belt which she was able to releat was for Resident #14 device through the neil Interventions included reassess the device,	It while in the wheelchair released.  S, a quarterly dated dent #141 as severely eing nonambulatory and sistance with all activities of was coded as having had 2 injury since the last review in use.  Iterly Pre-Restraint on dated 09/21/16 was t Manager #1. This sident #141 had poor safety ble to independently ate, was unable to maintain alert and oriented to person, llow directions. This form et 41 had fall and poor rol but that this was not a son. Under the evaluation is was noted a self releasing chair was chosen to form noted the resident he device independently and its used as an enabler.	F 2	as a restraint, are being used to the medical symptoms. Variances will corrected at the time of the intervition additional education provided whe indicated.  Observation results will be reported DON weekly for the next 3 months concerns will be reported to the Quantity Assurance Committee during more meetings.  Continued compliance will be most through random observations of reand through the facility's Quality Assurance Program.  Compliance will be monitored by the Committee for 3 months or until reand additional education/training provided for any issues identified.	Il be ew and en ed to the s and evality inthly nitored esidents the QA esolved will be	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		OMPLETED
		345303	B. WING _			C <b>12/09/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RIDGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		12/03/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 221		er the December 2016	F 2	21		
	belt to be used in the harm as needed pe the seat belt every 2	ncluded: a self releasing seat be wheelchair to prevent self or family request and to release 2 hours and as needed when ysician order did not identify ity for the seat belt.				
		cal record revealed no ses or medical necessity for nt.				
	observed in the dini her wheelchair. Sh release buckle in pl Resident #141 in co as the resident offer response. In the pre Resident #141 was remove and unbuck no attempt to reach Then NA #1 and NA #141 could release yes. Then when as it on command, bot fidgets with the buc undone.	and a seat belt with a button ace. Attempts to engage onversation were unsuccessful red no verbal or physical esence of NA #1 and NA #2, asked several times to the her seat belt. She made for the seat belt or buckle. A #2 were asked if Resident the seat belt. Both stated ked if Resident #141 could do the stated no that she just kile until the buckle came				
	was observed talkin was in her wheelch: station. The UM wa #141 to take off her #141 made no atter several requests, th resident's hand on the resident to unfa	5 AM, the Unit Manager (UM) ng with Resident #141 who air opposite the nursing as observed asking Resident seat belt. When Resident mpt to reach for the belt after ne UM then placed the the buckle and again asked sten the seat belt. When the				

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345303	B. WING _			12/09/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RIDGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	'	12/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 221	Continued From pa	ge 8	F 2	21		
	release the button.	#141 to use both hands to Resident #141 did not release own. UM stated the seat belt erly.				
	with NA #2 who sta Resident #141 coul consistently on com unsure how long it I was able to release stated that he inforr	w was conducted on 12/07/16 ted it had been awhile since d release the seat belt mand. NA# 2 stated he was had been since Resident #141 the seat belt. He further med the nursing staff when belt but not when she could				
	9:46 AM that she w week with Resident resident used the so be able to release it to say how long she could not release it. history at home of v to back issues and the belt so she coul Nurse #1 also state	ring interview on 12/07/16 at orked on the hall about once a #141. Nurse #1 stated the eat belt for awhile and used to but not now. She was unable was aware that the resident Nurse #1 stated she had a vanting to lay on the floor due Resident #141 would release d place herself on the floor. d that at times she just fiddled uckle until it came unfastened.				
	on 12/07/16 at 10:0 had been about a n could release her sideclined and had no much as she previot that she informed the resident released the it. NA #1 could not	w was conducted with NA #1 9 AM. NA #1 stated that it nonth since Resident #141 eat belt and stated she had of been feeding herself as usly did. NA #1 further stated ne nurses whenever the ne seat belt and NA reapplied recall if she informed the officed Resident #141 was er seat belt				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING			C 2/09/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		2/09/2016	
THE LAUI	RELS OF GREENTRE	E RIDGE		70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 221	Continued From p		F2	221			
	revealed that ever seat belt to ensure stated it was an e to unfasten the se evaluation in Sept was able to releast do so. UM condu or whenever therefurther stated that were not expected the seat belt but so they found she coon her own. UM so have been reevalue month as she was assessment and he changes to warrar also stated the se initiated because on the floor, which relieve back pain, the use of a restrate least restrictive detective detection her own placed a floor material accommodate here a year ago. UM so stopped lying on the seat belt was assistance.  The Director of No PM that Resident normally did which when she wanted resident would ha	eron PM interview with UM ry quarter she reassessed the re it was not a restraint. UM rabler if the resident was able reat belt. UM stated at the last rember 2016, Resident #141 re the seat belt when asked to red that assessment quarterly re was a significant change. She rethe nurses and nurse aides red to ask the resident to unfasten red to ask the resident #141 red to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345303	B. WING		C 12/09/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	12/09/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 221 F 253 SS=E	had been seen releast basis. 483.15(h)(2) HOUSE MAINTENANCE SEF The facility must prov	th before this week as she sing it at will on a regular  KEEPING & RVICES  ride housekeeping and a necessary to maintain a	F 22		1/6/17
	by: Based on observation facility failed to repair resident shower, rem from a resident bathroside of a sliding mirror resident bathroom. In replace a baseboard and remove uncovere bathroom wall beside replace torn and crace resident wheelchairs 300 and 400 and 800 and	Ins and staff interviews the ra loose drain cover in a cove a broken towel rack rod from floor, and replace one or on a medicine cabinet in a raddition, the facility failed to in a resident room, repair ed, unused brackets on the enth commode and failed to elect arm rests for two on 3 of 4 halls (Halls 200, sidents #81 and #102).  It:  The shared bathroom in room curvey revealed the following:  O AM revealed the shower see with half of the drain hole  AM revealed the shower see with half of the drain hole  AM revealed the shower see with half of the drain hole  AM revealed the shower see with half of the drain hole		The facility will continue to provid housekeeping and maintenance is necessary to maintain a sanitary, and comfortable interior.  The shower drain cover in the shabathroom in room 204 was repaired sliding mirror on the medicine cabe the bathroom in room 404 was repaired. The baseboard by bed A in room replaced. The metal bracket on the paper holder in the bathroom of rowas repaired. Resident #102's wharm rests were replaced. Resident wheelchair arm rests were replaced the right arm rest was tightened. negative outcomes were identified to these observations.  Current residents have the potent affected. All shower drain covers inspected and no further need for were identified. All metal towel rawere inspected and no further need repairs were identified. All baseboard.	services orderly,  ared ed. The binet in paired. 406 was the toilet boom 402 theelchair nt #81's ted and No d relating  tial to be were repairs ack rods ted for

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_			С	
		345303	B. WING _			1	O9/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE LALL	RELS OF GREENTREE F	PIDGE		7	0 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD			
IIIL LAGI	ALLO OF GREENTREET	NDGL		Α	SHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pag exposed.  An interview was cor	F	253	were inspected and no further need for repairs were identified. All wheelchair rests were inspected and no further ne	arm			
	Director. The Admini- recently hired a new he was still in the pro maintenance schedu She stated each hall could fill out and leav needed and the Main those each day and p completed. The Main checked the work red log as well. The Adm Department Head wa rounds and should be the Maintenance Dire the Maintenance Dire the shared bathroom shower drain cover w repaired. The Mainte not received a work of drain in room 204 an	les and the building needs. had work orders that all staff re in a book for repairs stenance Director checked prioritized the requests to be stenance Director stated he quests every day and kept a inistrator further stated each as assigned environmental as reporting needed repairs to sector. The Administrator and sector were accompanied to in room 204 and agreed the syas loose and needed to be nance Director stated he had order for the loose shower d was not aware it was seed the repairs would be			for repairs were identified.  The Maintenance Director and Department Heads will be inserviced by the Administrator on the facility's policy environmental rounds and the facility vorder system.  All staff will be inserviced by the Administrator on the facility's policy for environmental rounds and the facility vorder system.  A QA monitoring tool will be utilized to ensure ongoing compliance by the Administrator/Maintenance Director. The Administrator/Maintenance Director wire randomly inspect 3 rooms and 3 wheelchairs 5 times a week x 4 weeks then weekly x 4 weeks then randomly month to ensure that maintenance and housekeeping concerns are reported a repaired in a timely manner. Variance will be corrected at the time of the	y y for york vork		
	throughout the surve 12/05/16 at 3:58 lying in the floor agai paper dispenser. 12/06/16 at 12:0 lying in the floor agai paper dispenser. 12/08/16 9:22 A	e bathroom in room 310 y revealed the following: PM metal towel rack rod nst the wall under the toilet  4 PM metal towel rack rod nst the wall under the toilet  M metal towel rack rod lying we wall under the toilet paper			inspection and additional education provided when indicated.  Inspection results will be reported to the Administrator weekly for the next 3 months and concerns will be reported the Quality Assurance Committee during monthly meetings.  Continued compliance will be monitored.	to ng		
	dispenser.	M metal towel rack rod lying			through random room and wheelchair	<b>u</b>		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245202		R WING		С	
		345303	B. WING _			12/09/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE		
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTREE	RIDGE		70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD			
				ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pag	ge 12	F 2	53			
		he wall under the toilet paper		Quality Assurance Program			
	dispenser.			3			
	AM with the Administ Director. The Admin recently hired a new he was still in the primaintenance sched. She stated each hall could fill out and leaneeded and the Maithose each day and completed. The Maithose each day and checked the work relog as well. The Adribert Head with the Maintenance Ditthe Maintenance Ditthe bathroom in roomack rod should not Maintenance Director the towel rack was and received a work	inducted on 12/09/16 at 10:16 strator and Maintenance istrator stated the facility had or Director of Maintenance and ocess of learning the ules and the building needs. I had work orders that all staff ve in a book for repairs intenance Director checked prioritized the requests to be intenance Director stated he equests every day and kept a ministrator further stated each is as assigned environmental or reporting needed repairs to rector. The Administrator and rector were accompanied to m 310 and agreed the towel be lying in the floor. The or stated he was not aware proken in room 310 and had order to repair it. He further ould be completed as soon as		Compliance will be monitore Committee for 3 months or and additional education/traprovided for any issues ider	until resolved iining will be		
	3. Observations may the shared bathroor survey revealed the 12/07/16 at 10: the sliding mirror on missing. 12/08/16 at 9:2 sliding mirror on the missing. 12/09/16 at 10:	de of the medicine cabinet in n for room 404 throughout the following: 01 AM revealed one side of the medicine cabinet was  8 AM revealed one side of the medicine cabinet was  05 AM revealed one side of the medicine cabinet was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(	C	
		345303	B. WING			12/	09/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RIDGE	·	70	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  SHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	AM with the Administ Director. The Administ Poirector. The Administ recently hired a new he was still in the promaintenance schedu She stated each hall could fill out and leave needed and the Mainthose each day and prompleted. The Mainthose each day and prompleted in the Administration of the Maintenance Director and the shared bathroom one side of the sliding medicine cabinet and Maintenance Director a work order for the report of the professated the repairs work order for the professated the repairs work order for the professated the repairs work order for the professated the survey revealed the survey	aducted on 12/09/16 at 10:16 crator and Maintenance strator stated the facility had Director of Maintenance and ocess of learning the les and the building needs. had work orders that all staff re in a book for repairs of tenance Director checked prioritized the requests to be of tenance Director stated he quests every day and kept a inistrator further stated each as assigned environmental reporting needed repairs to ector. The Administrator and ector were accompanied to in room 404 and agreed g mirror was missing on the dineeded to be replaced. The restated he had not received missing mirror and he was olem until today. He further and be completed as soon as	F	2253				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING		C 12/09/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RIDGE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	12/03/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 253	Director. The Adminirecently hired a new he was still in the promaintenance schedushe stated each hall could fill out and leave needed and the Mainthose each day and completed. The Mainthose each day and completed and should be the Maintenance Director the Maintenance Director the Maintenance Director the baseboard in rooth had not received a writh the survey revealed to 12/07/16 at 10:00 bracket removed from sharp edges expose 12/08/16 at 9:35 bracket removed from sharp edges expose 12/09/16 at 10:20 bracket removed from sharp edges expose An interview was cor AM with the Administ Director.	strator stated the facility had Director of Maintenance and ocess of learning the alles and the building needs. had work orders that all staff we in a book for repairs intenance Director checked prioritized the requests to be intenance Director stated he quests every day and kept a ministrator further stated each as assigned environmental in reporting needed repairs to ector. The Administrator and ector were accompanied to do the baseboard by bed A meded to be replaced. The for stated he was not aware for worder to repair it. He pairs would be completed as the following:  13 AM revealed one metal in the toilet paper holder with dict.  24 AM revealed one metal in the toilet paper holder with dict.  25 AM revealed one metal in the toilet paper holder with dict.	F 25	3		

STATEMENT OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				D. WING		С	
		345303	B. WING			12/	09/2016
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ELS OF GREENTREE R	IDGE		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  SHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	She stated each hall could fill out and leave needed and the Maint those each day and p completed. The Maint checked the work req log as well. The Admi Department Head wa rounds and should be the Maintenance Dire the Maintenance Dire room 402 and agreed needed to be remove stated he had not recrepair/remove the exps bathroom. He furthe be completed as soor 6. Observations of Richair throughout the stollowing:  12/05/16 at 6:04 #102's wheelchair arrisides.  12/07/16 at 9:50 #102's wheelchair arriboth sides.  12/08/16 at 9:50 #102's wheelchair arriboth sides.  12/08/16 at 9:22 #102's wheelchair arriboth sides.	cess of learning the es and the building needs. had work orders that all staff e in a book for repairs tenance Director checked prioritized the requests to be tenance Director stated he uests every day and kept a nistrator further stated each as assigned environmental a reporting needed repairs to ctor. The Administrator and ctor were accompanied to a the sharp, exposed bracket d. The Maintenance Director eived a work order to cosed bracket in room 402 ' er stated the repairs would an as possible.	F	253			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			С	
		345303	B. WING			12/	09/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RIDGE	•	7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  0 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD  1SHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	AM with the Administ Director. The Administ Director. The Administ recently hired a new he was still in the promaintenance schedu She stated each hall could fill out and leavneeded and the Mainthose each day and prompleted. The Mainchecked the work reclog as well. The Adm Department Head warounds and should be the Maintenance Directobserve Resident #1 and agreed they were replaced. The Maintenance Directobserve Resident #1 and agreed they were replaced. The Maintenance of the Resident #102's wheat a work order for them repairs would be common 7. Observations mad wheelchair armrests revealed the following 12/07/16 at 9:55 wheelchair armrests and the right side arm 12/08/16 at 10:1 #81's wheelchair arm sides and the right sides and the ri	rator and Maintenance strator stated the facility had Director of Maintenance and ocess of learning the les and the building needs. had work orders that all staff re in a book for repairs of tenance Director checked prioritized the requests to be of tenance Director stated he quests every day and kept a inistrator further stated each as assigned environmental reporting needed repairs to be ector. The Administrator and rector were accompanied to 02's wheelchair arm rests recracked and needed to be remance Director stated he cracked arm rests on relchair and had not received in. He further stated the opleted as soon as possible.  The of Resident #81's throughout the survey g:  AM revealed Resident #81's to be cracked on both sides	F	253			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING		C 12/09/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IIDGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	12/03/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
	AM with the Administropirector. The Administracently hired a new I he was still in the promaintenance schedul She stated each hall could fill out and leaveneeded and the Main those each day and prompleted. The Main checked the work requision of the Maintenance Director the Maintenance Director the Maintenance Director the Maintenance Director the Cracked armrests wheelchair and had not the Maintenance Director the cracked armrests wheelchair and had not the Maintenance Director the Cracked armrests wheelchair and had not the Maintenance Director the Cracked armrests wheelchair and had not them. He further state completed as soon as 483.20(k)(3)(ii) SERV PERSONS/PER CARTING The services provided must be provided by accordance with each care.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation resident interviews, the services of the care of th	rator and Maintenance strator stated the facility had Director of Maintenance and cess of learning the les and the building needs. had work orders that all staff e in a book for repairs tenance Director checked prioritized the requests to be tenance Director stated he quests every day and kept a inistrator further stated each is assigned environmental experiting needed repairs to extor. The Administrator and extor were accompanied to a to be replaced. The ext stated he was not aware of on Resident #81's not received a work order for ext the repairs would be expossible.  PICES BY QUALIFIED RE PLAN  d or arranged by the facility	F 28		in	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDII			С	
		345303	B. WING _			/09/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	109/2010	
	101.52.1 01.1 00. 1 2.2.1			70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD	•		
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTRE	E RIDGE		ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
				·		1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	Continued From p	page 18	F 2	82			
	residents reviewe	d for care plans. Resident		plan of care.			
	#67's care plan wa	as not followed related to the					
	number of staff ne	eeded during a sit to stand lift		Residents #67 and #154 were	assessed		
	transfer and the n	umber of full side rails to be		to ensure that services related	to		
		154's care plan was not		assistance with transfers and s	siderail		
	,	g the number of full side rails to		usage were being provided by			
	be used on his be	ed.		persons in accordance with ea			
				resident's plan of care. No neg			
	The findings inclu	ded:		outcome was identified relating	g to this		
	4 5			observation.			
		vas admitted to the facility on		Comment we side at the standarding	-:44		
		agnoses included coronary		Current residents that require			
		pertension, anticoagulant use, sease, and venous embolism.		lift transfers and/or require the siderails have the potential to l			
	Chilonic Ridney dis	sease, and venous embolism.		Current residents that require			
	The most recent (	Care Area Assessment (CAA)		lift transfers were reviewed to			
		lating to falls stated that she		assistance with transfers was			
		ented with some impaired		provided by qualified persons i	•		
		ired weight bearing assistance		accordance with each resident			
		l mobility. She required a		care. Current residents that re			
	wheelchair for am	bulation and used a sit to stand		use of siderails were reviewed	to ensure		
	lift with transfers.	The CAA also stated she used		that siderails were being used	in		
	the right side rail u	up while in bed to assist with		accordance with each resident	t's plan of		
	bed mobility.			care. No negative observation identified.	is were		
	_	the closet, for reference by staff					
		fic care, was noted last revised		The Unit Manager, the MDS N			
		uded the use of a sit to stand lift.		#3, NA#4, NA#5 and NA#9 wil			
		ecification as to the number of		inserviced by the ADON on the	•		
		d with the sit to stand lift		policy for providing assistance			
	_	de also noted she used one side		stand lift transfers and siderail	•		
	rail on the right sid	de or the bea.		accordance with each resident	s pian of		
	The most recent N	Minimum Data Set is quarterly		care.			
		Minimum Data Set, a quarterly oded her with moderately		All nursing assistants will be in	serviced by		
		n, having no mood concerns or		the ADON on the facility's police			
		as coded as requiring extensive		providing assistance with sit to	•		
		ersons for bed mobility, transfers		transfers and siderail usage in			
		sing. She was coded as being		accordance with each resident			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			، ا	c
		345303	B. WING				09/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	09/2016
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDER OR GOLF EIER				0 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTREE R	RIDGE			SHEVILLE, NC 28803		
					Total Control of the		I
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	Continued From page	e 19	F	282			
	· -	eeded staff assistance to			care.		
		g transitions. She had no			care.		
	falls since previous re	-			A QA monitoring tool will be utilized to		
					ensure ongoing compliance by the AD0	ON.	
	The care plan for falls	s most recently reviewed on			NA #3, NA #4, NA#5, and NA #9 will be		
	09/12/16 addressed I	Resident #67's risk for falls			observed weekly x 4 weeks to ensure t		
	due to impaired mobi	lity. The goal was for her to			they are providing assistance with sit to	)	
		entions included she was to			stand lift transfers and using siderails in	1	
		2 person assist using a			accordance with each resident's plan of		
		nsfers and the right side rail			care. All other NA's will be observed x	1	
		bed to assist with bed			to ensure that they are providing		
	mobility.				assistance with sit to stand lift transfers	<b>;</b>	
	On 12/05/2016 at 4:5	3 PM, Resident #67 was			and using siderails in accordance with each resident's plan of care. The ADC	NI	
		both full siderails in the			will randomly observe all residents	IN	
	upright position.	both full sideralis in the			requiring sit to stand lift transfers week	lv x	
	aprigni podition.				4 weeks then randomly x 2 months to	<i>y</i> ~	
	On 12/07/16 at 3:14 F	PM, Resident #67 was			ensure that assistance with sit to stand	lift	
		ferred to the commode by			transfers and siderail usage is provided	d in	
	Nurse Aide (NA) #3.	NA #3 obtained the sit to			accordance with each resident's plan of	f	
	stand lift. She stated	she was a little rusty using			care. Variances will be corrected at the	<del>)</del>	
		directed NA #3 as to where			time of the observation and additional		
	to place the lift in the				education provided when indicated.		
		the sit to stand lift straps			Observation	41 <sub>-</sub> -	
	l <u> </u>	ed the sit to stand lift to place			Observation results will be reported to		
		commode. NA #3 had no			DON weekly for the next 3 months and		
	stated she needed to	Then at 3:40 PM, NA #3			concerns will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee during monthly		
		e sit to stand lift. When			meetings.		
		transfer being performed by			meetings.		
		ed she could not find help			Continued compliance will be monitore	d	
		rred Resident #67 herself.			through random observations of reside		
		going to get another staff			and through the facility's Quality		
		ransfer Resident #67 back			Assurance Program.		
	from the commode. I	NA #4 then assisted with the					
	transfer from the com	mode to the bed using the			Compliance will be monitored by the Q	Α	
		the resident was transferred			Committee for 3 months or until resolve		
	l ·	ced the left full side rail up.			and additional education/training will be	<b>;</b>	
	The right full side rail	I was already in the upright	1		provided for any issues identified.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING		C 12/09/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RIDGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	1 12/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 282	3:51 PM, NA #3, who facility for approximal forgot to get assistant the first time. NA #4 Resident #67 insisted upright so he "ignore side rail usage becaute resident wanted.  Interview with the Unat 2:54 PM revealed needed for a sit to state the care guide in the PM the care guide with the care guide with the stated that the expectation was revifred and to inform her so that alternatives such as when NA #5 mention unaware that the restrails and that staff we siderails.  On 12/08/2016 at 3:0 that 2 staff were not was transferred with stated that she insist being up when she wide 2. Resident #154 was siderails.	w with NA #3 on 12/07/16 at a stated she worked in the tely 2 months, stated she ace with the sit to stand lift stated at this time that d that both side rails be d" the care guide related to use he knew what the sit Manager (UM) on 12/08/16 that the number of persons and lift should be noted on closet. On 12/08/16 at 3:09 as reviewed with the UM who expectation was for 2 involved when using any further stated that this ewed in orientation. alls, UM stated that she effull side rail up. If the both, the UM expected staff they could look at two half rails. Until today and it to the UM, she was ident was insisting on 2 side ere putting up two full to PM, Resident #67 stated always present when she the sit to stand lift. She also ed on both full side rails	F 28.	2		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345303	B. WING		12/09/2016		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	12703/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 282	Continued From pag	e 21	F 282				
	dated 12/23/16 reveal cognitively intact and assistance with bed  Review of the care properties of the care proper	lan dated 11/04/16 revealed red supervision to total ities of daily living (ADL) and injury with recent I was for Resident #154 to completion within limitations uph the next review. The d one full side rail up when in dependence in bed mobility.  Pre Restraint Evaluation aled one full side rail up as an ian order's dated 11/30/16					
	revealed the followin  12/07/16 at 8:22 bed with two full side  12/07/16 at 3:11 bed with two full side  12/08/16 at 11:4 bed with two full side  12/09/16 at 9:45 bed with two full side  An interview conduct	AM Resident #154 lying in rails up. PM Resident #154 lying in rails up. 5 AM Resident #154 lying in rails up. Falls up. FAM Resident #154 lying in					
	always had two full s	ide rails up for enablers. He 4 asked to have both side					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			(	С	
		345303	B. WING			12/	09/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NDGE		70 SWEI	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ETEN CREEK ROAD 'ILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282 F 322 SS=D	with Resident #154 reside rails up while in It and a rails up white in It and a rails us using two full side stated the care plant and a rails should be followed. The stated since Resident two full side rails should be followed. The stated since Resident two full side rails should be rails should be rails should be followed. The stated since Resident who full side rails should be resident, the facility in alone or with assistant tube unless the resident demonstrates that us unavoidable; and the resident who is gastrostomy tube reconstructed preumonia, diarrhea, metabolic abnormalitic and rails	ed on 12/07/16 at 3:17 PM evealed he wanted two full bed to help with bed mobility.  ed on 12/08/16 at 3:09 PM revealed she wrote the care is and was not aware he e rails while in bed. She and physician order were for e used and the care plan the MDS Nurse further it #154's preference was for would re-evaluate him and  EATMENT/SERVICES - SKILLS  Thensive assessment of a must ensure that us been able to eat enough nce is not fed by naso gastric ent's clinical condition e of a naso gastric tube was  fed by a naso-gastric or		322			1/6/17	
		ii possible, normal eating						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING			C 12/09/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12	09/2010	
				70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD			
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTREE R	IDGE		ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 322	Continued From page	e 23	F 32	2			
	by:	is not met as evidenced					
	interviews the facility orders for water flush medication administra flushes on the medica	ation and document water ation administration record sident with a gastrostomy		The facility will continue to ensure resident who is fed by a naso-gas gastrostomy tube receives the approximation preumonia, diarrhea, with dehydration, metabolic abnormality nasal-pharyngeal ulcers and to resident to the second sec	tric or propriate omiting, ies, and		
	The findings included	:		possible, normal eating skills.  Resident #234 no longer resides a	at the		
		olicy for "Medication Iteral Feeding Tube" dated physician's order is required		facility. No negative outcome was identified relating to this observation	3		
	feeding tube. The ph the medication, dose	of any medication via ysician's order must specify route, and frequency as water to be administered		Current residents that have naso- or gastrostomy tubes have the po- be affected. Current residents that naso-gastric or gastrostomy tubes reviewed to ensure that physician for water flushes before and after	tential to at have s were		
		nl record revealed Resident n 11/23/16 with diagnoses cular accident (CVA).		medication administration were pr NO negative observations identified			
	(MDS) dated 11/30/10 had severely impaired	oion Minimum Data Set 6 revealed Resident #234 d cognition and did not n MDS noted Resident #234		Nurse #2 will be inserviced by the on the facility's policy for obtaining physician's orders for administering flushes before and after medication administration for those residents naso-gastric or gastrostomy tubes	g water on with		
	Medication Administra 11/23/16 through 12/0 no orders for or docu	234's physician's orders and ation Records (MARs) from 07/16 revealed there were mentation of water flushes ications were administered.		A QA monitoring tool will be utilize ensure ongoing compliance by the Manager. The Unit Manager will rall physician orders 5x per week x months to ensure that residents w	e Unit review : 3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345303	B. WING			C / <b>09/2016</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	03/2010	
			70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD			
THE LAURELS OF GREENTS	REE RIDGE		ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
PREFIX (EACH DEFI	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
12:21 PM reveal Baclofen (used to (milligram) tableto 12:28 PM disper hypertension) 25 medicine cup. To crushed at the modicine cup. Resident #234's and was observed placement. Nurse centimeter) syring administered and administered and after the medications during an intervitory Nurse #2 confirmed compass that day but on the December with medications contacted the Remedication pass water flushes be administration.  An interview with on 12/07/16 at 3 nurses to administ medications per reviewed Reside orders and confirmedications per reviewed Reside orders and confirmedic	medication pass on 12/07/16 at ed Nurse #2 dispensed a o treat muscle spasms) 10 mg tinto a medicine cup and at used a Metoprolol (used to treat is mg tablet into a separate of the medications were both usedication cart and returned to use. Nurse #2 was followed to bedside with the medications ed verifying the feeding tube as e #2 attached a 60 cc (cubic use to the feeding tube and 20 cc water flush prior to the medications. Nurse #2 then additional 120 cc water flush	F 32	naso-gastric or gastrostomy physician orders for water flu and after medication adminis Unit Manager will review all admissions with naso-gastric gastrostomy tubes to ensure physician orders for water flu and after medication adminis present. Variances will be on the time of the review and acceducation provided when incomplete to the end of the review and acceducation provided when incomplete to the end of the review and acceducation provided when incomplete to the end of the review and acceducation provided when incomplete to the end of the review and acceducation provided to the end of the review and the end of the review and the end of the review and the end of the end o	ushes before stration. The new c or e that ushes before stration are orrected at dditional dicated.  The dot the nonths and the Quality g monthly  The monitored d through the Program.  The dot by the QA until resolved ining will be		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDI		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING			C <b>12/09/2016</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELS OF GREENTREE F	RIDGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 322	confused and had ad	terview and stated he got Iministered the water flushes	F 32	22			
	bolus tube feedings.  A follow up interview DON on 12/08/16 at for "Medication Admi Feeding Tube" was redon to both the policy bolds.	was conducted with the 8:41 AM. The facility's policy nistration Via Enteral eviewed at that time and the y did not specify the amount or flushes before and after					
	explained the physici water flushes until the assessment and mad DON stated residents had orders for all of t	ministered. The DON an typically ordered the e RD completed her de recommendations. The s with feeding tubes typically he water flushes entered on N further stated she did not					
	thought it was an ove interview further reve nurses to administer	ened with Resident #234 but ersight on their part. The valed the DON expected the a 30 cc water flush before administration which was a actice.					
	revealed the facility rewas admitted with a fixed she focused on the tywater flushes with the completed an assess stated she had just in water flushes with his week because laboraneeded more water.	RD on 12/08/16 at 9:49 AM notified her when a resident feeding tube. The RD stated type of formula, calories, and the tube feeding when she sment. The RD further forceased Resident #234's at tube feedings earlier in the atory tests indicated he The RD indicated she asked ins residents were taking but					
	did not typically get in	nvolved with the water flush on administration. The					

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345303	B. WING			09/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMEN PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDEN	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322 Continued From page 26 contacted her yesterday reg #234's water flush orders ar administer a 30 cc water flush medications.  During an interview on 12/08 Nurse Practitioner (NP) state gastrostomy feeding tube we water flush orders he usually orders and had the RD evaluate The NP did not recall what f #234 had with his medication had consulted with the RD is regarding Resident #234 an his water flushes again this laboratory tests results indice The NP further stated he was the additional fluids Resider during the 12:00 PM medicate during the 12:00 PM medicate 483.25(h) FREE OF ACCID HAZARDS/SUPERVISION/II  The facility must ensure that environment remains as free as is possible; and each res adequate supervision and a prevent accidents.  This REQUIREMENT is not by: Based on observations, receinterviews, the facility failed members during a sit to star ensure the safety for 1 of 5 is and observed using mechan	and she told him to sh before and after  8/16 at 12:06 PM the ed if a resident with a las admitted with a las admitted with y continued the least the resident. It was not entered week because lasted he was "dry". It is not concerned with the state of accident hazards ident receives saistance devices to the met as evidenced were as evidented to accident hazards ident receives saistance devices to the met as evidenced were as evidenced to accident sampled to residents sampled	F 323		free	1/6/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING _				C <b>12/09/2016</b>	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	00/2010	
				70	SWEETEN CREEK ROAD			
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTREE R	IDGE			SHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From page	e 27	F3	323				
	(Resident #67).				prevent accidents.			
		: mitted to the facility on oses included coronary			Resident #67 will continue to receive to person assist for sit to stand lift transfe. No negative outcome was identified relating to this observation.			
	artery disease, hyper	tension, anticoagulant use,			-			
	The annual Care Area 12/15/16 relating to fa and oriented with son required weight beari and mobility. She req ambulation and used	alls stated that she was alert ne impaired memory and ng assistance with transfers uired a wheelchair for			Current residents that require sit to star lift transfers have the potential to be affected. Current residents that require to stand lift transfers will continue to receive assistance with transfers in accordance with each resident's plan ocare.	sit of		
	for resident specific c 08/10/16 and include	closet, for reference by staff are, was noted last revised d the use of a sit to stand lift. cation as to the number of ith the sit to stand lift			The Unit Manger, NA #3, and NA #4 will be inserviced by the ADON on the facilipolicy for providing assistance with sit is stand lift transfers in accordance with each resident's plan of care.  A QA monitoring tool will be utilized to ensure ongoing compliance by the ADONA#3 and NA#4 will be observed week	lity's to ON.		
	dated 09/08/16 coded impaired cognition, had behaviors, and requir 2 persons for bed modressing. She was cononambulatory and nostabilize herself durin falls since previous really for falls most recently reviewed.	eeded staff assistance to g transitions. She had no			4 weeks to ensure that they are providi assistance with sit to stand lift transfers accordance with each resident's plan of care. All other NAs will be observed x ensure that they are providing assistant with sit to stand lift transfers in accordance with each resident's plan of care. The ADON will randomly observer residents requiring sit to stand lift transfers weekly x 4 weeks then random x 2 months to ensure that assistance with sit to stand lift transfers is provided in accordance with each resident's plan of	ing s in of 1 to oce of e all mly vith		
	mobility. The goal wa	as for her to be free of falls.  If she was to be transferred			care. Variances will be corrected at the time of the observation and additional			

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345303	B. WING _			C <b>12/09/2016</b>	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	03/2010
			7	0 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
RELS OF GREENTREE R	IDGE		Δ	ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	x	,		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continued From page	e 28	F:	323			
-	t using a mechanical lift for			education provided when indicated.		
On 12/07/16 at 3:14 Fobserved being transing Nurse Aide (NA) #3. stand lift. She stated the lift. Resident #67 to place the lift in the proceeded to attach the appropriately and use Resident #67 on the control of the staff with here. The stated she needed to Resident #67 with the asked about the first the asked about the first the asked about the first the was going to get another transferred Resident was going to get another transfer Resident commode. NA #4 the from the commode to stand lift. Upon furthe 12/07/16 at 3:51 PM, worked in the facility the stated she forgot to get stand lift the first time. Interview with the Unit at 2:54 PM revealed the care guide in the PM the care guide in the PM the care guide was then stated that the palways be involved whift. She further stated orientation.	ferred to the commode by NA #3 obtained the sit to she was a little rusty using directed NA #3 as to where bathroom. NA #3 he sit to stand lift straps ed the sit to stand lift to place commode. NA #3 had no Then at 3:40 PM, NA #3 get help to transfer e sit to stand lift. When transfer she did alone, NA tot find help originally and #67 herself. She stated she ther staff member to help #67 back from the en assisted with the transfer the bed using the sit to the er interview with NA #3 on NA #3, who stated she for approximately 2 months, et assistance with the sit to en the sit to en and lift should be noted on closet. On 12/08/16 at 3:09 as reviewed with the UM who olicy is for 2 persons to hen using any mechanical that policy was reviewed in			DON weekly for the next 3 months and concerns will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee during monthly meetings.  Continued compliance will be monitore through random observations and through random observations and through facility's Quality Assurance Program Compliance will be monitored by the Quality Committee for 3 months or until resolve	d ugh m. A	
On 12/08/2016 at 3:0	0 PM, Resident #67 stated					
	SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR IN THE PROPERTY OR INTERPROPERTY OR IN THE PROPERTY OR IN THE PROPERTY OR IN THE PROPERTY OR INTERPROPERTY OR I	RELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 28 with a 2 person assist using a mechanical lift for transfers.  On 12/07/16 at 3:14 PM, Resident #67 was observed being transferred to the commode by Nurse Aide (NA) #3. NA #3 obtained the sit to stand lift. She stated she was a little rusty using the lift. Resident #67 directed NA #3 as to where to place the lift in the bathroom. NA #3 proceeded to attach the sit to stand lift straps appropriately and used the sit to stand lift to place Resident #67 on the commode. NA #3 had no other staff with her. Then at 3:40 PM, NA #3 stated she needed to get help to transfer Resident #67 with the sit to stand lift. When asked about the first transfer she did alone, NA #3 stated she could not find help originally and transferred Resident #67 back from the commode. NA #4 then assisted with the transfer from the commode to the bed using the sit to stand lift. Upon further interview with NA #3 on 12/07/16 at 3:51 PM, NA #3, who stated she worked in the facility for approximately 2 months, stated she forgot to get assistance with the sit to stand lift the first time.  Interview with the Unit Manager (UM) on 12/08/16 at 2:54 PM revealed that the number of persons needed for a sit to stand lift should be noted on the care guide in the closet. On 12/08/16 at 3:09 PM the care guide was reviewed with the UM who then stated that the policy is for 2 persons to always be involved when using any mechanical lift. She further stated that policy was reviewed in	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 28 with a 2 person assist using a mechanical lift for transfers.  On 12/07/16 at 3:14 PM, Resident #67 was observed being transferred to the commode by Nurse Aide (NA) #3. NA #3 obtained the sit to stand lift. She stated she was a little rusty using the lift. Resident #67 directed NA #3 as to where to place the lift in the bathroom. NA #3 proceeded to attach the sit to stand lift straps appropriately and used the sit to stand lift to place Resident #67 on the commode. NA #3 had no other staff with her. Then at 3:40 PM, NA #3 stated she needed to get help to transfer Resident #67 with the sit to stand lift. When asked about the first transfer she did alone, NA #3 stated she could not find help originally and transferred Resident #67 herself. She stated she was going to get another staff member to help her transfer Resident #67 back from the commode. NA #4 then assisted with the transfer from the commode to the bed using the sit to stand lift. Upon further interview with NA #3 on 12/07/16 at 3:51 PM, NA #3, who stated she worked in the facility for approximately 2 months, stated she forgot to get assistance with the sit to stand lift the first time.  Interview with the Unit Manager (UM) on 12/08/16 at 2:54 PM revealed that the number of persons needed for a sit to stand lift should be noted on the care guide was reviewed with the UM who then stated that the policy is for 2 persons to always be involved when using any mechanical lift. She further stated that policy was reviewed in orientation.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 28  with a 2 person assist using a mechanical lift for transfers.  On 12/07/16 at 3:14 PM, Resident #67 was observed being transferred to the commode by Nurse Aide (NA) #3. NA #3 obtained the sit to stand lift. She stated she was a little rusty using the lift. Resident #67 directed NA #3 as to where to place the lift in the bathroom. NA #3 proceeded to attach the sit to stand lift straps appropriately and used the sit to stand lift to place Resident #67 on the commode. NA #3 had no other staff with her. Then at 3:40 PM, NA #3 stated she needed to get help to transfer Resident #67 with the sit to stand lift. When asked about the first transfer she did alone, NA #3 stated she could not find help originally and transferred Resident #67 herself. She stated she was going to get another staff member to help her transfer Resident #67 back from the commode. NA #4 then assisted with the transfer from the commode to the bed using the sit to stand lift. Upon further interview with NA #3 on 12/07/16 at 3:51 PM, NA #3, who stated she worked in the facility for approximately 2 months, stated she forgot to get assistance with the sit to stand lift the first time.  Interview with the Unit Manager (UM) on 12/08/16 at 2:54 PM revealed that the number of persons needed for a sit to stand lift should be noted on the care guide in the closet. On 12/08/16 at 3:09 PM the care guide was reviewed with the UM who then stated that the policy is for 2 persons to always be involved when using any mechanical lift. She further stated that policy was reviewed in orientation.	RELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE  SUMMARY STATISHENT OF DEPICIENCIES  (EACH DEPICIENCY WILE TO BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 28 with a 2 person assist using a mechanical lift for transfers.  On 12/07/16 at 3:14 PM, Resident #67 was observed being transferred to the commode by Nurse Aide (NA) #3. NA #3 obtained the sit to stand lift. She stated she was a little rusty using the lift. Resident #67 directed NA #3 as to where to place the lift in the bathroom. NA #3 proceeded to attach the sit to stand lift. When asked about the first transfers she did alone, NA #3 stated she recident #67 or the commode. NA #3 had no other staff with her. Then at 3:40 PM, NA #3 as to where Resident #67 herself. She stated she was going to get another staff member to help her transfer Resident #67 back from the commode to the bed using the sit to stand lift. Upon further interview with NA #3 on 12/07/16 at 3:51 PM, NA #3, who stated she worked in the facility for approximately 2 months, stated she forgot to get assistance with the sit to stand lift upon further interview with NA #3 on 12/07/16 at 3:51 PM, NA #3, who stated she worked in the facility for approximately 2 months, stated she forgot to get assistance with the sit to stand lift the policy is for 2 persons to always be involved when using any mechanical lift. She further stated that policy was reviewed in orientation.	A BUILDING  345303  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28903  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  COntinued From page 28  with a 2 person assist using a mechanical lift for transfers.  On 1207/16 at 3:14 PM, Resident #67 was observed being transferred to the commode by Nurse Aide (NA) #3. NA #3 obtained the sit to stand lift. She stated she was a little rusty using the lift. Resident #67 forected NA #3 as to where to place the lift in the bathroom. NA #3 had no other staff with her. Then at 3:40 PM, NA #3 stated she needed for a let outland lift. When asked about the first transfer she did alone, NA #3 stated she could not find help originally and transferred Resident #67 bresself. She stated she was going to get another staff member to help her transfer Resident #67 bresself. She stated she worked in the facility for approximately 2 months, stated she forgot to get assistance with the sit to stand lift. Upon further interview with NA #3 on 1207/16 at 3:51 PM, NA #3, who stated she worked in the facility for approximately 2 months, stated she frogot to get assistance with the sit to stand lift. Upon further interview with NA #3 on 1207/16 at 3:51 PM, NA #3, who stated she worked in the facility for approximately 2 months, stated she forgot to get assistance with the sit to stand lift the first time.  Interview with the Unit Manager (UM) on 12/08/16 at 2:54 PM revealed that the number of persons needed for a sit to stand lift should be noted on the care guide in the closet. On 12/08/16 at 3:09 PM the care guide was reviewed with the UM who then stated that the policy is for 2 persons to always be involved when using any mechanical lift. She further stated that policy was reviewed in orientation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345303	B. WING _		C 12/09/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RIDGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	12/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 323	was transferred with	always present when she the sit to stand lift.	F 3		1/6/17
	considered satisfactor authorities; and	n sources approved or ory by Federal, State or local stribute and serve food ions			
	by: Based on observation facility failed to maintain ice dispensing chute failed to seal an oper the walk in freezer.  The findings included  1. During the initial to 12/05/16 at 9:35 AM observed located on machine. The clear is cupped insert which metal scoop was obsiclear, cupped insert to touching water residuinsert. A clear gelation the interior portion of scoop was removed.	ons and staff interviews the ain an ice scoop holder and in a sanitary condition and in bag of frozen okra stored in a clear ice scoop holder was a shelf, adjacent to the ice ce scoop holder had a clear, fit into the exterior holder. A served stored inside the with the base of the scoop we within the bottom of the nous film was observed on the cupped insert. The ice and, when touched, a slimy after residue on the interior		The facility will continue to ensure food is stored, prepared, distribute served under sanitary conditions.  The ice scoop holder in the kitcher cleaned immediately upon observation. The bag of sliced okra in the walk freezer in the kitchen was discard immediately upon observation. The automated ice and water dispension machine in the congregate dining room was cleaned immediately upobservation. No negative outcome identified relating to this observation. Current residents have the potent affected. All facility ice scoop hold were inspected. The kitchen clean schedule has been updated to inconscious distributed.	en was rationin ed he ing //living con ne was on. iial to be ders ning clude ice

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING				C / <b>09/2016</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<del>                                     </del>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12	109/2016
TO UNIC OF T	TO VIDER OR OUT FEET				0 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTREE R	IDGE			SHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Continued From page	e 30	F3	371			
	portion of the cupped	insert. The Food Service			freezer in the kitchen were inspected.	All	
	Director (FSD) was p	resent at the time of the			automated ice and water dispensing		
	observation and also	felt the interior portion of the			machines were inspected. No negative	<del>)</del>	
	cupped insert and ag	reed, it was problematic.			observations were identified.		
	The FSD stated he ex	xpected the evening aide to					
	clean the ice scoop h	older every evening. The			The Food Service Director will be		
	-	aning schedule which listed			inserviced by the Administrator on the		
		oilities of the evening aide			facility's policies for cleaning ice scoop		
		ig of the ice scoop holder			holders and storing leftover frozen food	s	
	·	en left off the schedule. On			in the walk-in freezer.		
		I the Administrator stated					
		scoop holder in the facility			The Maintenance Director will be		
	kitchen to be kept cle	an.			inserviced by the Administrator on the		
	2 During the initial to	our of the facility kitchen on			facility's policy for cleaning automated i	ce	
	_	our of the facility kitchen on			and water dispensing machines.		
		a bag of sliced okra was in freezer. The bag was			All dietary staff will be inserviced by the		
		d on shelving, ready for use.			Food Service Director on the facility's	7	
	-	ector was present at the			policies for cleaning ice scoop holders		
		on and stated he expected			and storing leftover frozen foods in the		
		alk in freezer to be sealed			walk-in freezer.		
	_	ed to preserve the integrity of			Walk in hedzer.		
		e Food Service Director			A QA monitoring tool will be utilized to		
		e which staff member had			ensure ongoing compliance by the Foo	d	
		air in the walk in freezer. On			Service Director. The Food Service		
	12/09/16 at 12:57 PM	I the Administrator stated			Director will review the kitchen cleaning	]	
	she expected food sto	ored in the walk in freezer to			schedule and observe the kitchen ice		
	be sealed to maintain	the integrity of the product.			scoop holders 5 times a week x 4 week	(S	
					then weekly x 1 month then randomly x		
		:12 AM an automated ice			month to ensure that ice scoop holders		
		machine was observed on			are clean. The Food Service Director v		
		egate dining/living room			randomly observe the walk-in freezer in	1	
		clear plastic chute with a			the kitchen 5 times a week x 4 weeks		
		eve was observed on the			then weekly x 4 weeks then randomly x	( 1	
		n of the machine. Black			month to ensure that all items in the		
	-	bserved on the interior			freezer are properly stored.		
	-	te (which the ice passed			A QA monitoring tool will be utilized to		
		sed). On 12/05/16 at 12:00			ensure ongoing compliance by the		
	rivi stati were observ	ed using the ice dispenser			Administrator. The Administrator will		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING _			l	C <b>12/09/2016</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				70 SW	EETEN CREEK ROAD			
THE LAUI	RELS OF GREENTREE R	RIDGE		ASHE	VILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	for beverages served congregate dining roo and 12/07/16 at 12:0 observed in the same 12/05/16 at 10:12 AM nurse was observed a pitcher of water for administration. On 13 Service Director state clean or service the imachine located in the room.  On 12/08/16 at 9:00 obstated he began work weeks prior. The Mahad a cleaning sched machines were clean cleaning noted as Se	to residents eating in the om. On 12/06/16 at 9:13 AM 7 PM the ice chute was a condition as seen on 1. On 12/07/16 at 5:21 PM a using the ice dispenser to fill use during the medication 2/08/16 at 8:50 AM the Food and his department did not be and water dispensing the congregate dining/living 1. AM the Maintenance Director ating at the facility about 3-4 intenance Director stated he alle which showed ice and quarterly, with the last ptember 2016. The	F3	obdising the authors and income of the me	eserve all automated ice and water spensing machines weekly x 4 weeks en randomly x 2 months to ensure the stomated ice and water dispensing achines are clean. Variances will be extrected at the time of the observation and additional education provided where dicated.  Deservation results will be reported to diministrator weekly for the next 3 contract and concerns will be reported to equality Assurance Committee during conthly meetings.  Destruction of the observation results will be reported to the contract of the contr	at n n the o ng d ugh n.		
	current work orders for because he was new specific cleaning he houtside of changing to coils. On 12/08/16 at Director removed the water dispensing marchute was inspected. observed on the inner sleeve which was easily remarked the interior surface of which was easily remarked the maintenance Dirmatter was wiped from clear chute and agreed on 12/08/16 at 9:50 per survey.	was not aware of any had to do for the machine he filter and cleaning the 9:26 AM the Maintenance front cover from the ice and chine and the ice dispensing Black and pink matter were r surface of the white inner sily removed with light lubstance was observed on the clear plastic chute oved with light pressure. Lector was present when the method to the form the white inner sleeve and		Co an	ompliance will be monitored by the Qommittee for 3 months or until resolvent additional education/training will be ovided for any issues identified.	ed		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	' '	SURVEY PLETED
		345303	B. WING _			C / <b>09/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IDGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE  ROAD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465 SS=E	visible portion of the of The Housekeeping D noticed any additional have been reported to for servicing. The Housekeeping D noticed any additional have been reported to for servicing. The Housekeeping D noticed and to she had not been awainvolving the ice and to signed off on the clear the ice machines had September but did not included the interior puthe automatic ice and The Administrator stanoticed the matter on chute she would have to the Maintenance D 483.70(h) SAFE/FUNCTIONAL E ENVIRON  The facility must provisanitary, and comfort residents, staff and the This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interviews, and staff it to maintain 2 of 4 hyd This affected 3 residents.	machine as well as the clear ice dispensing chute. irector stated if her staff I cleaning needs it would to the Maintenance Director usekeeping Director stated are of any cleaning needs water dispensing machine.  PM the Administrator stated rmer Maintenance Director ning schedule noting that last been detailed in the know if the detailing portion of the ice chute on water dispensing machine. It was a staff member had the interior portion of the ice expected them to report it irector for servicing.  PSANITARY/COMFORTABL  Idea safe, functional, able environment for the public.  I is not met as evidenced the service of the service	F3	The facility will continue to ensure the environment is safe, functional, sanitary, and comfortable for reside staff, and the public.  Residents #67, #159, and #1 had regative outcome relating to this	ents,	1/6/17

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345303	B. WING _		1	2/09/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>		
				70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD			
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTRE	E RIDGE		ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
				DEFICIENCY)			
F 465	Continued From page	ane 33	F 4	85			
1 100	·			observation.			
	The findings include	dea.		observation.			
	01/24/15. Her diag	vas admitted to the facility on gnoses included coronary pertension, anticoagulant use, ease, and venous embolism.		Current residents that are tran mechanical lift have the poten affected. All mechanical lift bainspected. Two batteries were	tial to be atteries were e replaced		
	revealed on 11/19/	ces filed by Resident #67 /15 she reported that staff were nded on the toilet or shower		with new ones. Four additional were ordered for backup use. additional charging stations we for backup use. No further iss	Two ere ordered		
	documentation for	patteries for the lift. Follow up this grievance revealed that being left but that the lift battery		identified. NA#1, NA#2, NA#4, NA#7, an	ıd NA#8 will		
	The documented r	es on her when staff used it. esolution was that Resident ately report any concerns to the ems occur.		be inserviced by the Administr facility's expectation that they the Administrator or Maintenar immediately for needed	will notify nce Director		
		the closet, for reference by staff c care, was noted last revised		repair/replacement of mechan batteries.	ical lift		
		ded the use of a sit to stand lift.		The Maintenance Director will inserviced by the Administrato			
	dated 09/08/16 co- impaired cognition	finimum Data Set, a quarterly ded her with moderately , having no mood concerns or uliring extensive assistance of		facility's expectation for the repair/replacement of mechan batteries.	ical lift		
	behaviors, and requiring extensive assistance of 2 persons for bed mobility, transfers, toileting and dressing. She was coded as being nonambulatory and needed staff assistance to stabilize herself during transitions.			All nursing assistants will be in the Administrator on the facility expectation that they will notify Administrator or Maintenance immediately for needed	y's y the		
	the surveyor come	8 PM, Resident #67 demanded into the bathroom to see what her. Resident #67 was		repair/replacement of mechan batteries.	ical lift		
	observed sitting or around her. She s commode because minute or two, staf	the commode with a sling stated she was stuck on the the lift did not work. Within a frame back to the room with a ting it was now fixed.		A QA monitoring tool will be ut ensure ongoing compliance by Maintenance Director. The Maintenance Director will observe all mecha batteries 5x/week x 4 weeks, t	y the aintenance anical lift		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345303	B. WING _			C <b>12/09/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RIDGE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	IP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE FO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	interviewed. She s struggle because it stated that 4 to 5 til changes to get the transfer. She state battery 3 times in o Observations of the side of the building revealed there were for the lifts.  Observations of the side of the building revealed there were for the lifts.  Interview with Nurs PM revealed that the chargers in the building. The build 2 total mechanical side of the building batteries so that ea a battery while the  The Maintenance Direct weeks. There were each nursing station checked them daily In addition, staff maissues.  An interview was contacted to the state of t	3 PM, Resident #67 was tated that using the lift was a did not work many times. She mes, it has taken 3 battery lift to work during the same d this date they changed the rder to get the lift to work.  2 supply room on the 300/400 on 12/07/16 at 10:57 AM 2 2 chargers for the batteries  2 supply room on the 100/200 on 12/07/16 at 3:05 PM 2 2 chargers for the batteries  2 e Aide #8 on 12/07/16 at 3:05 PM 2 2 chargers for the battery ding, 2 on each side of the ing had 2 sit to stand lifts and lifts, one of each type for each and 15 There was a total of 8 ch lift would be equipped with spare batteries were charging.  3 Director and Administrator were 19/16 at 10:05 AM. The 19/16 at 10	F4	x 4 weeks then randomly ensure that mechanical if functioning properly. Va corrected at the time of the and additional education indicated.  Observation results will be Administrator weekly for months and concerns with the Quality Assurance Comonthly meetings.  Continued compliance with the facility's Quality Assurance Compliance will be moniful Committee for 3 months and additional education provided for any issues in	lift batteries are ariances will be the observation in provided when the reported to the the next 3 ill be reported to committee during will be monitored ations and through urance Program. It it or ed by the QA is or until resolved in training will be	

		AND BLAN OF CORRECTION LINES IN THE CORRECTION NUMBERS		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING			C 1 <b>2/09/2016</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		12/09/2016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 465	and one total mechal purchased another's building would have stated they then pure station for the lifts ar ordered 4 more batte charging stations. That she discovered to the lift company the batteries between the mechanical lift reduce battery. She stated via the preceptor merissues with the lifts under the lifts under the lifts of the lift of the lifts of the lift of the lifts of the lifts of the lift of the lifts of the lift o	y had only one sit to stand lift inical lift and they had set so that each side of the access to the lifts. She chased another charging and also as of this week eries and an additional 2 the Administrator also stated this week via her phone calls not interchanging the e sit to stand lift and total sed the life span of the that she discovered issues etings and had heard of no until this week  The Administrator of the end of the stand total sed the life span of the extends and heard of no until this week.  The Administrator on revealed the following erollers- which were ordered for working intermittently. She was replaced this week. The housing assembly; and eries and 2 charging units. The attend they ordered the new ers after Nurse Aide #2 with the lift this week.  The Administrator also stated the set with the lift this week.	F 46	55				

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345303	B. WING		C 12/09/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RIDGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		12/03/2016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 465	Continued From pag	ge 36	F 46	5			
	-	ivities of daily living skills last ated he required the use of a persons.					
	and #4 were observ via a total mechanic positioned in the tot unable to get the lift disconnect Residen another battery for t	3 AM, Nurse Aides (NA) #2 ed transferring Resident #1 al lift. Once Resident #1 was al mechanical lift, staff were to raise up. Staff then had to t #1 from the lift and obtain he lift. At the second attempt, Resident #1 was transferred to t incident.					
	observations reveal were all the same si the total lift and sit to that he had just put morning. He further supposed to charge	As directly following this ed the batteries for the lifts ze (interchangeable between 5 stand lifts). NA #2 stated a new battery in the lift this stated that night shift was the batteries during the night is not in the charger exactly uld not charge.					
	Observations of the supply room on the 300/400 side of the building on 12/07/16 at 10:57 AM revealed there were 2 chargers for the batteries for the lifts.						
	side of the building	supply room on the 100/200 on 12/07/16 at 3:05 PM 2 chargers for the batteries					
	PM revealed that the chargers in the build	e Aide #8 on 12/07/16 at 3:05 ere were a total of 4 battery ling, 2 on each side of the ng had 2 sit to stand lifts and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345303	B. WING		C 12/09/2016	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	12/09/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 465	Continued From pag	e 37	F 46	5		
	side of the building. batteries so that each	ts, one of each type for each There was a total of 8 In lift would be equipped with pare batteries were charging.				
	interviewed on 12/09 Maintenance Directo weeks. There were each nursing station checked them daily a	rector and Administrator were 1/16 at 10:05 AM. The r has only been working for 4 maintenance requests at which staff filled out and he and prioritized the work load. It daily rounds to report				
	stated that the facility and one total mecha purchased another s building would have stated they then purchasted they then purchasted 4 more batter charging stations. The that she discovered the lift manufacturer batteries between the mechanical lift reduction to the stated of the stated to the stated of the stated that the stated of the stated that the stated of	o9/16 at 12:30 PM. She had only one sit to stand lift nical lift and they had et so that each side of the access to the lifts. She chased another charging d also as of this week eries and an additional 2 he Administrator also stated this week via phone call to that interchanging the esit to stand lift and total ed the life span of the that she discovered issues etings and had heard of no				
	12/09/16 at 1:07 PM purchases: *10/18/16: 2 lift contr because the lifts wer stated one controller	es with the Administrator on revealed the following ollers- which were ordered e working intermittently. She was replaced this week. In the housing assembly; and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345303	B. WING			C <b>12/09/2016</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	I	12/03/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 465	*12/08/16: 4 lift batter The Administrator state batteries and charger reported problems with the state of th	ties and 2 charging units. ted they ordered the new s after Nurse Aide #2 th the lift this week.  s admitted to the facility on ses included seizure ain injury, and dysphagia.  mum Data Set, a quarterly I her with rarely or never times being understood and ired cognition. She required with 2 person for bed	F 4	deficiency)			
	Resident #159 with a attached the lift pad to lift the resident, the move. Staff fiddled wisuccess. Staff then uthe lift and staff had to Once another battery was reconnected to the bed was made. A #7 stated that daily the working. They stated battery and sometimes stated that sometimes problems to maintenant.	total mechanical lift. Staff to the lift and when they went mechanical lift did not the the controls with no mattached the lift sling from to obtain another battery. was obtained, the resident me lift and the transfer into fter the transfer, NAs #1 and the ey had trouble with the lift sometimes it was the test it was the cord. They so when they reported the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING		C 12/09/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	1 12/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 465		supply room on the 300/400	F 46	5	
	_	n 12/07/16 at 10:57 AM 2 chargers for the batteries			
	side of the building o	supply room on the 100/200 n 12/07/16 at 3:05 PM 2 chargers for the batteries			
	PM revealed that the chargers in the building. The building 2 total mechanical lif side of the building. batteries so that each	Aide #8 on 12/07/16 at 3:05 are were a total of 4 battery ing, 2 on each side of the g had 2 sit to stand lifts and ts, one of each type for each There was a total of 8 h lift would be equipped with pare batteries were charging.			
	The Maintenance Dirinterviewed on 12/09 Maintenance Directo weeks. There were each nursing station checked them daily a	rector and Administrator were 1/16 at 10:05 AM. The r has only been working for 4 maintenance requests at which staff filled out and he and prioritized the work load. It deally rounds to report			
	stated that the facility and one total mecha another set so that e would have access to then purchased anot lifts and also as of th batteries and an add The Administrator also	nducted with the 09/16 at 12:30 PM. She whad only one sit to stand lift nical lift and they purchased ach side of the building to the lifts. She stated they her charging station for the is week ordered 4 more itional 2 charging stations. So stated that she discovered call with the lift manufacturer			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345303	B. WING _			C <b>12/09/2016</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		12/09/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	that interchanging the stand lift and total lift battery. She stated the via the preceptor meet issues with the lifts under the lifts under the lift is unde	e batteries between the sit to reduced the life span of the nat she discovered issues etings and had heard of no notil this week  s with the Administrator on revealed the following offers- which were ordered a working intermittently. She was replaced this week. d housing assembly; and ies and 2 charging units. ted they ordered the new is after Nurse Aide #2	F	465		

PRINTED: 01/11/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		a /====	S Marko				С
		345303	B. WING _			12	/09/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE LAURELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE			70	SWEETEN CREEK ROAD			
IIIL LAGI	CLLS OF GREENINGER	ibac		Α	SHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000			
F 333 SS=D	Regulation (DHSR), No Certification Section of investigation at the fadeficient practice with report for the 11/30/16 was provided to the farevealed the deficient cited related to an incorport of the facility survey was extended the exit date from the survey. Event ID# ZI 483.25(m)(2) RESIDE SIGNIFICANT MED EXIGNIFICANT MED EXI	out citation. After the 2567 6 complaint investigation acility, administrative review practice should have been omplete plan of correction The exit date of this to 12/09/16 to coincide with recent recertification PYY11. ENTS FREE OF ERRORS are that residents are free of ation errors.  The is not met as evidenced ew, staff, nurse practitioner,	F3	3333	The facility will continue to ensure that		1/6/17
	to administer Oxycode as ordered for 1 of 3 is significant medication Findings included: Resident #2 was adm				residents are free from any significant medication errors.  Resident #2 no longer resides at the facility. No negative outcome was identified relating to this observation.		
	renal disease and per Review of the physici- revealed an order dat liquid 20 milligram (m (5mg) 4 times a day s as needed for pain ar Review of the medica	ripheral arterial disease.  an's orders for Resident #2  ed 11/22/16 for Oxycodone  g)/milliliter (ml) 0.25 mg  scheduled and every 4 hours			Current residents with physician ordered liquid narcotics have the potential to be affected. Medication Administration Records and Pharmacy Medication Sheets for current residents with physic ordered liquid narcotics were audited a no further discrepancies were identified.	e cian nd	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

12/05/2016

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
	0.45000	D M/NO			С
	345303	B. WING			2/09/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE LAURELS OF GREENTRE	F RIDGE		70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
THE EAGREES OF ORELITINE	i Nibol		ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
o.25 cubic centime at 9:00 AM, 12:00 for pain. Review of the Pharevealed Resident 0.25 cc as ordered 9:25 PM administer eview of the PMS 0.25 cc of oxycodd 12:00 PM administer An interview was a Director (MD) on a revealed Resident end stage renal di MD explained whe occurred, he would or the Nurse Pract MD added if a residistress after a me would instruct staff hospital for evalual lethargic (sleepy) monitor and report trouble breathing. had displayed not Nurse #1 was una An interview was a 11/30/16 at 11:10 discovered the me 11/22/16 after she 12:00 PM schedul immediately inform (DON) and NP. No received orders for scheduled doses and to notify the New American Review of the Notific Review of	age 1  #2 was scheduled to receive eters (cc) (5mg) of oxycodone PM, 4:00 PM, and 10:00 PM  armacy Medication Sheet (PMS) at #2 received 2.5 cc (instead of eth d) of oxycodone on 11/22/16 at ered by Nurse #1. Further are eth eth done on 11/23/16 at 9:00 AM and etered by Nurse #2. Econducted with the Medical eth eth done on 11/23/16 at 9:00 AM and eth eth eth done on 11/23/16 at 9:00 AM and eth eth eth done on 11/23/16 at 9:00 AM and eth eth eth done on 11/23/16 at 9:00 AM and eth eth eth done of 11/23/16 at 9:00 AM and eth	F 33	Nurse #1 and Nurse #2 will be in by the DON on the facility's policy administering liquid narcotics.  All nurses will be inserviced by on the facility's policy for adminicy in the facility in the facility's for the facility in the facility in the facility's Quality Assurance Programmet in the facility's Quality Assurance Programmet in the facility	the DON istering ized to the Unit ill cation less a week x 2 weeks domly x 1 cotics are an orders. The time of on the DON and a Quality monthly monitored macy the gram.  by the QA I resolved g will be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
			A. BOILDI			(	
		345303	B. WING				09/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE LAUI	RELS OF GREENTREE R	IDGE		70 S	SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
			ASI	HEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 333	been notified by Nurs medication dosage et Resident #2 on 11/22 instructed Nurse #2 to scheduled doses of o #2 's vitals and respirany changes. The Ni was not doing very with progressively going down of the medication dose An interview was con PM with the DON where of the medication dose an interview was con PM with the DON where of the medication dose and interview was con PM with the DON where of the medication dose investigated the medication administered to Residinvestigated the incident Nurse #1 had misread the label and had admost of oxycodone to Residing PM. The DON added discovered until after the scheduled dose of 11/23/16. The DON of the error with the NP who	e #2 on 11/23/16 of the rror administered to /16. The NP stated he had o hold the next two xycodone, monitor Resident ration and to inform him of P explained "Resident #2 ell medically and was ownhill due to comorbidities nore chronic diseases) prior tage error." ducted on 11/30/16 at 3:56 to stated when a medication she would expect for staff to or NP. The DON the notified by Nurse #2 on the ation dosage error dent #2 on 11/22/16 and the dosage instructions on ministered the incorrect dose dent #2 on 11/22/16 at 9:25 of the error had not been notified by Nurse #2 had administered for oxycodone at 12:00 PM on discussed the medication of felt there had been no the medication dosage error	F	333			